



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1310

Bid Number: B-24-0111
Date: 04/22/2024
Page: 1 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	20.0	pc/s	Angle grinder cutting disc "4	30.00	600.00		
2	1.0	unit/s	Angle Grinder,[840W Capacity,Depressed Center Wheel 4"(100mm)Abrasive Disc 4" Diamond Wheel,Weight 1.3kg]	4,045.00	4,045.00		
3	1.0	box	Blind Rivets, 5/32" x 1/2" (1000pcs)	556.00	556.00		
4	1.0	box/s	Blind Rivets, 5/32" dia. x 3/8"	610.00	610.00		
5	5.0	pc	Brush, Steel	74.00	370.00		
6	30.0	pc	Cee purlins 75mm x 50mm x 1.5mm x 6.0m	944.00	28,320.00		
7	5.0	pc/s	Clear Glass (for welding mask)	75.00	375.00		
8	20.0	pc/s	Cutting, Disc. 4"	55.00	1,100.00		
9	2.0	pc/s	Diamond cutting disc	358.00	716.00		
10	5.0	pc/s	Door Knob	560.00	2,800.00		
11	3.0	pc	Drill Bit, Concrete 5/32" dia.	116.00	348.00		
12	3.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 5/32" dia.	101.00	303.00		
13	5.0	gal/s	Elastomeric Sealant	715.00	3,575.00		
14	1.0	unit/s	Electric Hand Drill(710W - 750W)	5,360.00	5,360.00		
15	1.0	unit/s	Electric Sander,(710W - 750W)	6,064.00	6,064.00		
16	10.0	pc/s	Empty plastic container (20liters Capacity)	330.00	3,300.00		
17	6.0	pc/s	Empty Plastic Drum (200 liters cap.)	3,014.00	18,084.00		
18	5.0	gal	Epoxy Primer w/ catalyst	1,286.00	6,430.00		
19	5.0	gal/s	Epoxy Reducer	624.00	3,120.00		
20	3.0	pc	Faucet, (Brass) 1/2" dia.	352.00	1,056.00		
SUB-TOTAL					87,132.00		

Purpose: For repair & maintenance of building & other structure of PAGRO. (2nd Quarter)

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1310

Bid Number: B-24-0111

Date: 04/22/2024

Page: 2 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
21	6.0	pc/s	Float Valve 1"	1,890.00	11,340.00		
22	1.0	unit/s	Foldable Step Ladder	16,000.00	16,000.00		
23	10.0	pair/s	Hinges, LBP 4" x 4"	189.00	1,890.00		
24	2.0	pc/s	Level bar,24" long	828.00	1,656.00		
25	10.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C 19mm thk. 1.2m x 2.4m	2,750.00	27,500.00		
26	20.0	kg/s	Nylon # 300	520.00	10,400.00		
27	10.0	pc/s	Nylon String #60	57.00	570.00		
28	10.0	pc/s	Paint Brush # 2	50.00	500.00		
29	10.0	pc/s	Paint Brush # 4	160.00	1,600.00		
30	5.0	pc	Paint Scraper	64.00	320.00		
31	5.0	gal	Paint Thinner (ordinary)	594.00	2,970.00		
32	5.0	gal/s	Paint, Flat Latex - white	624.00	3,120.00		
33	5.0	gal	Paint, Flat Wall Enamel	1,020.00	5,100.00		
34	5.0	gal	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel - White	1,096.00	5,480.00		
35	5.0	gal	Paint, Red Oxide Primer	651.00	3,255.00		
36	5.0	gal/s	Paint, Roofguard Gloss Acrylic Roof # 2540 - Pacific Blue	720.00	3,600.00		
37	5.0	gal	Paint, Semi Gloss Latex (White)	1,055.00	5,275.00		
38	4.0	pc	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 1"dia x 6.0m	993.00	3,972.00		
39	4.0	pc	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 3/4" x 6.0m	674.00	2,696.00		
40	10.0	ln.m.	Plain Sheet, Pre-painted, Longspan 0.40mm thk x 1.220m	528.00	5,280.00		
41	2.0	roll/s	Plastic Canvass (8ft. wide)(thick)(walling)(100m/roll)	7,000.00	14,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL					213,656.00		
Purpose: For repair & maintenance of building & other structure of PAGRO. (2nd Quarter) Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1310

Bid Number: B-24-0111
Date: 04/22/2024
Page: 3 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
42	1.0	unit	Plastic Tube Welding tool/Pipe Fusion Machine	6,710.00	6,710.00		
43	2.0	qrt	Polyester Body Filler w/ Hardener	290.00	580.00		
44	102.0	ln.m.	Pre-painted Metal Roofing Sheet, Rib Type, 0.40mm thk x 1.220m long span	423.50	43,197.00		
45	5.0	pc/s	Putty Knife - for painting	100.00	500.00		
46	5.0	pc/s	PVC pipe 2"dia. S1000	248.00	1,240.00		
47	3.0	can	PVC Solvent Cement (200cc)	179.00	537.00		
48	10.0	pc/s.	Receptacle - rubberized *	40.00	400.00		
49	5.0	pc/s	Roller paint w/ pan, 7"	180.00	900.00		
50	5.0	pc/s	Roller Paint, Foam #4 with Tray	160.00	800.00		
51	10.0	pair/s	Safety Gloves	286.00	2,860.00		
52	2.0	pc/s	Safety goggles with Headstrap (Heavy duty)	600.00	1,200.00		
53	4.0	set/s	Safety Harness (complete set)	1,200.00	4,800.00		
54	5.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	140.00		
55	5.0	pc	Sand paper #400	28.00	140.00		
56	5.0	pc	Sand paper #800	28.00	140.00		
57	5.0	pc	Steel Tape (5m)	350.00	1,750.00		
58	1.0	roll/s	Stranded wire, THHN #2.0 mm2	3,840.00	3,840.00		
59	1.0	roll/s	Stranded wire, THHN #3.5 mm2	5,950.00	5,950.00		
60	2.0	box	Teckscrew #12-24 x 45mm w/rubber washer (100pcs/bx)	440.00	880.00		
61	20.0	pc/s	Teflon 3/4"	36.00	720.00		
62	5.0	pc	Welding Electrode Handle (300 amper)	371.00	1,855.00		
SUB-TOTAL					292,795.00		

Purpose: For repair & maintenance of building & other structure of PAGRO. (2nd Quarter)

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1310

Bid Number: B-24-0111
Date: 04/22/2024
Page: 4 of 4

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
63	5.0	pc/s	Welding Mask (medium)	375.00	1,875.00		
64	15.0	box/s	Welding Rod, Special 3/32 (10kg/box)	1,680.00	25,200.00		
65	1.0	roll	Wire, 2.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	4,048.00	4,048.00		
66	1.0	roll	Wire, 3.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	5,720.00	5,720.00		
67	1.0	roll	Wire, 5.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	8,690.00	8,690.00		
TOTAL/LOT					338,328.00		

Purpose: For repair & maintenance of building & other structure of PAGRO. (2nd Quarter)

Delivery: PGSO WAREHOUSE

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS